
SE Region Energy Managers 1/14/2004

INSTALLATION
DoD Activity

Address Code

ENERGY MANAGER
ADDRESS PHONE/FAX NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS

IMA SOUTHEAST 
REGION

Steve Jackson, Energy Manager
IMA SE Region
ATTN: SFIM-SE-PW-O
1593 Hardee Avenue SW
Fort McPherson, GA 30330-1057

(404) 464-0703
DSN: 367-0703

(404) 464-1622 FAX
jacksons@forscom.army.mil

Anniston Army 
Depot

W31G1Y          

Brian Freeman, Energy Manager
Anniston Army Depot
ATTN: AMSAT-AN-PE
7 Frankford Avenue
Anniston, AL 36201-4199

(256) 235-4888      
DSN: 571-4888

(256) 235-4693 FAX
freemanbk@anad.army.mil

Ft. Benning
W33BQ9        

Osman Khan, Energy Manager
U.S. Army Infantry Center & Ft. Benning
ATTN: ATZB-ELF-E
Ft. Benning, GA  31905-5122                          

(706) 545-0922                      
(678) 637-1636 - Cell Phone

DSN: 835-0922                      
(706) 545-5101 FAX                  

Osman.Khan@benning.army.mil

Blue Grass Army 
Depot

W22G1F

Stephen Sharp, DPW
Bluegrass Army Depot
ATTN: SJMBG-PW
2091 Kingston Hwy
Richmond, KY 40475-5060

(859) 625-6572
DSN: 745-6572

(859) 625-6465 FAX
stephen.sharp@bluegrass.army.mil

Ft. Bragg
W36P07          

Georges Dib, Energy Manager
XVIII Airborne Corps & Ft. Bragg
ATTN: AFZA-PW-B, Bldg 3-1631
Ft. Bragg, NC  28307-5000   

(910) 396-7736
DSN: 236-7736

(910) 396-2047 FAX
dibg@bragg.army.mil

Ft. Buchanan
WF3HB0          

Jesus Gimenez, Energy Program Manager
DPW Environmental Division
Ft. Buchanan
ATTN: SOEN
Ft. Buchanan, PR 00934-3400

(787) 707-3573
DSN: 740-3573

(787) 707-3570 FAX
gimenezj@usarso.army.mil  

Ft. Campbell
W34GM7          

Bob Ott, Energy Manager
101st Airborne Division & Ft. Campbell.
ATTN: AFZB-DPW-R-M
16th & Ohio, B8-65
Ft. Campbell, KY  42223-5000                        

(270) 798-5643
DSN: 635-5643

(270) 798-6075 FAX
Cell: (931) 206-3048                  

ottr@campbell.army.mil

Ft. Gordon
W33M8Q      

Glenn Stubblefield Jr., Energy Manager
U.S. Army Signal Center & Ft. Gordon
DPW Public Works Division
15th Street, Building 14600
Ft. Gordon, GA  30950-5040

(706) 791-6184
DSN: 780-6184

(706) 791-4222 FAX 
stubbleg@gordon.army.mil

Holston Army 
Ammunition 

Plant
W38H0E     

Scott Shelton, Energy Manager
Holston Army Ammunition Plant
ATTN: SIOHS-EN
4509 West Stone Dr.
Kingsport, TN  37660-9982

(423) 578-6328
DSN: 748-6328

(423) 578-6328 FAX
shelton_s@holston-aap.com

Ft. Jackson
W37N01

Nito Bridges, Energy Manager
U.S. Army Training Center & Ft Jackson
ATTN: ATZJ-DLE-EN
Ft. Jackson, SC 29207-5000

(803) 751-6995
DSN: 734-6995

(803) 751-5916 FAX
Nito.Bridges@jackson.army.mil

Ft. Knox
W22PEQ

Gary Meredith, Energy Manager
U.S. Army Armor Center & Ft Knox
ATTN: ATZK-OSC
6th Avenue, Building 110
Ft.Knox, KY 40121-5000

(502) 624-8358
DSN: 464-8358

(502) 624-3679 FAX
gary.meredith@knox.army.mil

Ft. McPherson/
Ft. Gillem
W33NYU

Luke Wyland, Energy Manager
Directorate of Installation Support  
Environmental Division
ATTN: AFZK-IS-E
2053 North D Avenue, Building 400
Ft. Gillem, GA 30297

(404) 469-3563
DSN: 367-3563

(404) 469-3565 FAX
luke.wyland@forscom.army.mil

Milan Army 
Ammunition 

Plant
W38HON          

Brad McCready, Energy Manager
Milan Army Ammunition Plant
ATTN:  SMALM-IO
2280 Hwy 104 W, Suite 1
Milan, TN 38358-3176

(731) 686-6183
DSN: 966-6183

(731) 686-6619 FAX
bmccread@americanordnance.com

Mississippi Army 
Ammunition 

Plant
W80R3V          

John Cecconi, Energy Manager
Mississippi Army Ammunition Plant
ATTN: SMAMS-CR
Building 9110
Stennis Space Center, MS  39529-7000

 (228) 689-8904
DSN: 446-8904

(228) 689-8910 FAX
cecconij@osc.army.mil

Redstone 
Arsenal
W31G3G          

Mark Smith
U.S. Army AMCOM
Building 4488, Room A-322
ATTN: AMSAM-RA-EPW-EN
Redstone Arsenal, AL  35898-5000
Bob Quick, REM

(256) 842-0014
DSN: 788-0014

(256) 955-8456 FAX                  
(256) 842-0235 (Bob Quick)

mark.smith2@redstone.army.mil
robert.quick@redstone.army.mil 

Ft. Rucker
W31NWR         

Tony Mora
U.S. Army Aviation Center & Ft. Rucker
ATTN: ATZQ-DPW-OM
Ft. Rucker, AL  36362-5140

(334) 255-2215
DSN: 558-2215

(334) 558-2902 FAX
tony.mora@rucker.army.mil

Ft. Stewart/
Hunter Army Air 

Field
W33NYN        

Fred Louis, Energy Manager
Directorate of Public Works
3rd Infantry Division (MECH) & Ft. Stewart
ATTN: AFZP-DER
1117 Frank Cochran Drive, Suite 101
Ft. Stewart, GA  31314-4940

(912) 767-5499
DSN: 870-5499

(912) 767-5916 FAX
fred.louis@stewart.army.mil

Sunny Point MOT
W36VAA          

Russ Gregory, Energy Manager
Military Traffic Management Command
ATTN: MTDC-SO-PW
Bldg 597 Terminal Transportation Group
Southport, NC 28461-5000

(910) 457-8428
DSN: 488-8428

(910) 457-8369 FAX
GregoryR@sddc.army.mil
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